

The Pamper Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

Salted Butterscotch Sauce:

Double Cream (MILK), Light Brown Sugar, Butter (MILK), Sea Salt

Rose Geranium and Bergamot Bath Salts:

Ingredients: Magnesium Sulphate (Epsom Salt), Magnesium Chloride (Himalayan Salt), Maris Sal (Dead Sea Salt), Pelargonium Graveolens Flower Oil (Rose Geranium Essential Oil), Citrus Aurantium Bergamia Fruit Oil (Bergamot Essential Oil), Eucalyptus Globulus Leaf Oil (Eucalyptus Essential Oil), Rosa Centifolia (Rose Petals). Allergens present in Essential Oils Benzyl Benzoate, Coumarin, Eugenol, Geraniol, Limonene, Linalool, Citral, Citronellol.

Dark Skies Preserve:

Chuckleberries (55%), sugar, lemon juice, Madame Geneva Silver Leaf Gin (1.6%)

Luxury Hand Wash:

FREE from Sulfates, Parabens, SLS, SLES.

Ingredients: Aqua (water), Cocamidopropyl betaine (an organic compound from coconut oil), Sodium Lauryl Sulfoacetate (from coco-nut and palm oils, conforms to ecocert's natural and organic cosmetic standard and is 100% of natural origin) Sodium lauroyl sarcosinate (a salt produced by the breaking down of caffeine), Aloe Barbadensis (pure aloe vera leaf juice), Argania Spinosa Kernel Oil (argan oil), Lavandula Angustifolia (pure aromatherapy lavender oil), Pogostemon Cablin (patchouli oil), Pelargonium Graveolens (pure aromatherapy rose geranium oil), Phenoxyethanol Ethylhexyl Glycerin (preservative).

Luxury Body Lotion:

FREE from Sulfates, Parabens, SLS, SLES.

Ingredients: Aqua (water), Cocamidopropyl Betaine (an organic compound from coconut oil), Sodium Lauryl Sulfoacetate (from coco-nut and palm oils conforms to ecocert's natural and organic cosmetic standard and is 100% of natural origin), Sodium Lauroyl Sarcosinate (a salt produced by the breaking down of caffeine), Aloe Barbadensis (pure aloe vera leaf juice), Argania Spinosa Kernel Oil (argan oil), Lavandula Angustifolia (pure aromatherapy lavender oil), Pelargonium Graveolens (pure aromatherapy rose geranium oil), Phenoxyethanol Ethylhexyl Glycerin (preservative).

Good Wash Soap Bar:

TBC

4 Salted Caramel Truffles:

TBC

Earl Grey Rose Tea:

Ingredients: Black Tea, Rose Petals (min 1.8%), Rose and Bergamot aroma

Clotted Cream Fudge:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm -RSPO certified sustainable), Clotted Cream (Milk) (4%), Butter (Milk), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Salt.

Coconut & Chocolate Welsh Cakes:

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Maize Starch), Desiccated Coconut (Coconut, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite (SULPHITE)) (12%), Dark Chocolate 54.5% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(10%), Sugar, EGG, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate) (0.6%)

Dark Chocolate Waffles:

Belgian Dark Chocolate (min. 53% Cocoa solids): (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla), Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Molasses, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Victoria Sponge Loaf:

TBC

A Bouquet of Chocolate Flowers:

INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (52.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (47.7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Colours: Iron Oxides (< 1%). Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33.6% minimum, Milk Solids: 21.8% minimum.

Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 60% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in Bold.

Produced in an environment that handles: Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts & Gluten

Welsh Shortbread in luxury tube:

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (MILK 30%), sugar.